Special Education Review
Quarterly Report FY 2018-2019

Due Process Filings:
Mediation: New / Pending / Resolved
Hearings: New / Pending / Resolved

State Complaints Pending
Fees Paid to Shipman & Goodwin for Special Education

Settlements
Paid or Committed

Evaluation Fees to Outside Providers
Paid or Committed

Cost Changes Including Unanticipated Outplacements
Tuition
Transportation

1%t Quarter
July-Sept’r

0/1/1
0/0/0
0

$4,118.00

$45,000.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

2" Quarter

Oct’r-Dec’r

0/1/0
0/0/0

0

$3,017.50

$20,000.00

$2,950.00

$4,867.17
$5,295.00

3" Quarter
Jan’y-March

4™ Quarter
April-June



