## Special Education Review

## **Quarterly Report FY 2018-2019**

		1 <sup>st</sup> Quarter <u>July-Sept'r</u>	2 <sup>nd</sup> Quarter <u>Oct'r-Dec'r</u>	3 <sup>rd</sup> Quarter <u>Jan'y-March</u>	4 <sup>th</sup> Quarter <u>April-June</u>
	Filings: diation: New / Pending / Resolved rings: New / Pending / Resolved	0/1/1 0/0/0	0/1/0 0/0/0		
State Complaints Pending		0	0		
Fees Paid to Shipman & Goodwin for Special Education		\$4,118.00	\$3,017.50		
Settlements Paid or Committed		\$45,000.00	\$20,000.00		
Evaluation Fees to Outside Providers Paid or Committed		\$0.00	\$2,950.00		
Cost Changes Including Unanticipated Outplacements Tuition Transportation		\$0.00 \$0.00	\$4,867.17 \$5,295.00		